

File created:

## City of Columbia, Missouri

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: TMP-16969 Version: 1

1/15/2021

Type: Planning and Zoning Status:

Commission Item

In control: Planning and Zoning Commission

Approved

On agenda: 1/21/2021 Final action: 1/21/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

**Title:** Case # 29-2021

A request by Crockett Engineering (agent), on behalf of BC Investments of Columbia, LLC (owner), for approval of a preliminary plat to be known as "Waco North." The plat consists of 42.64 acres. The purpose of this preliminary plat is to designate the location of the Waco Road right-of-way which would permit development of the property to the south, which is part of the Tuscany Ridge development. (The applicant is requesting that this item be tabled to the February 4, 2021 Planning and Zoning Commission meeting. This is the applicant's second tabling request).

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report to Planning and Zoning Commission, 2. Tabling Request, 3. Locator Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/21/2021	1	Planning and Zoning Commission	Approved a Motion	Pass

## Case # 29-2021

A request by Crockett Engineering (agent), on behalf of BC Investments of Columbia, LLC (owner), for approval of a preliminary plat to be known as "Waco North." The plat consists of 42.64 acres. The purpose of this preliminary plat is to designate the location of the Waco Road right-of-way which would permit development of the property to the south, which is part of the Tuscany Ridge development. (The applicant is requesting that this item be tabled to the February 4, 2021 Planning and Zoning Commission meeting. This is the applicant's second tabling request).